AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL November 19, 2019, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS	Senator Mike Wilson to receive a Friend of Cities Award from
	Kentucky League of Cities.

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting November 5, 2019

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

- 1. Municipal Order No. 2019 197 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Stanley Porter to the position of Trades Worker Senior in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 11/07/2019, 4:30 p.m.)
- 2. Municipal Order No. 2019 198 Municipal Order approving the reappointments of David Sowders, Steve Speakman and Bruce Wilkerson and appointment of Eric Gill to the Contractors Licensing Board (Filed 10/10/2019, 8:10 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2019 199 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Clara Verst to the Bowling Green Community Tree Advisory Board (Filed 10/31/2019, 9:00 a.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2019 200 Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Joanna Futrell and Barry Pruitt and appointment of Jeffrey Stein to the City of Bowling Green Board of Ethics (Filed 11/11/2019, 4:00 p.m.)

(Agenda-November 19, 2019)

5. Municipal Order No. 2019 – 201 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2020-28 for the Southwest Parkway connector from Scotty's Contracting and Stone, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in an amount not to exceed \$3,800,000 (Filed 11/12/2019, 11:00 a.m.)

 Ordinance No. BG2019 - 51 (First Reading)
ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULE Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedule "G" for General Classified Employees of the City of Bowling Green for Fiscal Year 2020 (Filed 11/13/2019, 7:30 a.m.)

 Municipal Order No. 2019 – 202 Municipal Order authorizing and approving amendments to Version 10 of the 2020 Edition of the Bowling Green Police Policy and Procedures Manual (Filed 11/13/2019, 11:30 a.m.)

 8. Ordinance No. BG2019 - 47 (Second Reading)
ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 1.1140 acre from RM-2 (Two-Family Residential) to GB (General Business) located at 0, 1024, 1028 and 1032 Kenton Street and 1023, 1027, 1031 and 1033 Greenwood Alley, presently owned by CSR BG Investments, LLC c/o Chris Robertson

 9. Ordinance No. BG2019 - 48 (Second Reading)
9. ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning two tracts of land containing 0.35 acre from RM-3 (Townhouse/Multi-Family Residential) to RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential) located at 0 and 1640 Curd Drive, presently owned by Fritz Real Estate Holdings, LLC

10. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 49
 (Second Reading)
ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE
 Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 11.24 acres from
 HB (Highway Business) and F (Floodplain) to RM-4 (Multi Family Residential) and F (Floodplain) located at 0 Cave Mill
 Station Boulevard, presently owned by Cave Mill Station, LLC
 with Cave Mill II, LLC as contract vendee

 11. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 50 (Second Reading)
ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapter 15 (Business and General Regulations) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to add Subchapter 15-8 (Regulation of Mobile Food Vendors and Pushcarts on Public Rights-of-Way) and Chapter 27 (Property Code), Subchapter 27-8 (Penalties) related to mobile food units and pushcarts

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING December 3, 2019

ADJOURNMENT